
CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) l,t7

SALE NOTICf,
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rulc 8 (6) ofthe Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,2002

Notice is herebl gil'en to lhe public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s). Guarantor (s) and

Legal Heir(s)that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secrrred

Creditor. the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer
of AdimalyBranch of the Canara Bank.will be sotd on "As is where is". "As is what is", and "
Whatever there is" on 15.01.2025, for recovery ofRs 9,96,1t 6.44l-(Rupees Nine lakhs ninety six

thousand one hundred and sixteen and paise forty four only)as on26.l2.2024plus interest,legal

expenses and costdue toAdimaly Branchof Canara Bankfrom Mr SABU DAVASSYA& Mrs

SMITHA SABU.

The reserve price will beRs 10,80,000/-(Rupees Ten lakhs eighty thousand only)and the eamest

money deposit will be I ,08,000/-(Ru pees one Lakh eight thousand only). The Earnest Money

Deposit shall be deposited on or beforel4.0l.2025'4'00pm.

ls and full n of the immo ro

Att that part and parcet of land admeasuring 3.47 Ares and buitding in Re-sy no 932/15,
932/6(Thandapper 51194491 and Re 5y No 932/',1S(Thandapper 18084) of Block No-5 in

Mannamkandam vittage of Devikulam Tatuk in ldukki Distict owned by Mr sabu Devassya.

North: Road and property of Sherif
South: Property of Anthru Mootethotty
East: Property of Radha Pattippattu
West: Property of Pushpa

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website ww\!.cauara m or The service provider BAANKNET (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt'

Ltd), (Contact No. 704661234 st63549t}t72l E29t220220198922198481 8160205051'

Email:support.baanknet@psballiance
contact The Senior Manager,Cana
office hours on any working daY.

.com/ support.baanknet@ procure24T.com)ormay contact may

ra Bank, AdimalY. Ph. No 04864-224444, 828 I 99 I 608during

Auth oDaIe: 26. 12.202.1

Place: Adimaly

1,

Canara Bank

fficer



DETAILED TE R]!IS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NoT ICE DATED26.I2.202t
Name and Address of the
Secured Creditor

Canara Bank, Adimaly

.',
Name and Address of the
Borrowe(s)i
Guaranto(s) /Legal Heir(s)

| )Mr Sabu Davassya
N irappelPuthukunnel
Mannamkala

Adimaly - 685561

Adimal - 685561
l Total liabilities as on

0t.09.2024

fo

9 II 11/6.,96, u N en-(R Slakh npees sne(v
h Uo nSA d oo c h nu d red nil (l s xteen na d alsep

fo u or ).l (a) Mode of Auction E-Auction
b( ) Details of Auction service

provider

8160205051,
Email:support.baanknet@psballiance.com/
su rt.baan rocure2{7.com

rovidhT e sc rvtce c rp llBAANKN T PSB(M/s
tanA CC l)r t. Lrd Con Itac o.N), (

I70166 2 I .15/635.1 I9 I0 8 92 I72/ I98.18/

(c) Date & Time of Auction l5.0t.202sllAM to 0lpM
(d) Place of Auction On line
5 Reserve Price

on
Rs 0,000/-(I 0,8 R u cT lt khil spees eighty

OTHER TE RMS AND CONDITIONS:

Tte sare shat! !e subject 
. 
to the- conditions prescribed in the Security rnterest(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the fottowing condltions:

a) The property/ies will be sold in'.AS ls wHERE IS', condition, including encumbrancesif any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of the Bank. For details of
encumbrance. contact the undersigned before deposit of the Eamest Money Deposit
(EMD) referred to in ..e" below).

b) Auction/bidding sha[ be onry through "online Erectronic Bidding" through the website
http://baanknet.in/. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaired
terms before taking parl in the e-auction sale proceedings.

c) The property can be inspected, with prior Appointment with Authorised oflicer, on
14.01.2025up to 4.00pm.

d) The property/ies will not be sold below the Reserve Price and the parricipating bidders
may improve their offer further during auction process.

e) EMD amount of r0% of the Reserve price is to be deposited in E-walet of M/s psB
Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan
therein to deposit the EMD rhrough RTGSNEFT in the account details as mentioned in
the said challan

2

2) Mrs Smitha Sabu
NirappelPuthukunnel
Mannamkala

Rs

220220198922

thousand



0 Sale shall be confirmed in favour ofthe successful bidder. subject to confirmation ofthe
same by the secured creditor.

g) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For

details with regard to digital signature please conlact the service provider M/s PSB

Alliance Ltd (baanknet). Email:-support.baanknet@psbattiance.com

h) Alter payment of the EMD amount. the intending bidders should submit a copy of the

following documents/details on or before 14.01.2025 up to 4.00pm' tocanara

Bank,AdimalyBranch by hand or by email.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGSNEFT'

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful

bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time

of making payment of balance amounl of 25o/o of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

i) The intending bidders should register their names at portal http://baanknet.in/and

get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online

training on e- auction from the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Ltd

(baanknet). e-mail address:support.baanknet@psballiance'com'

j) EMD deposited by the unsuccessf'ul bidder shall be refundedto them. The EMD shall not

carry any interest.

k) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve

their offers in multiplies of Rs 10000(The amount can be decided by the Authorised

Officer depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs' 10000 as

incremental value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on

closure of 'online, auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed

in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured

creditor.

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already

paid),immediatelyondeclaringhim/herasthesuccessfulbidderandthebalancewithin-
isdry. f.o, the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful

bidder fails to pay the sale price' the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the

Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale

again.

l)

m) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty lakhs) and above' the successful

bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 17o on the Sale proceeds and submit the

original receipl of TDS certilicate to the Bank

n) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc ' as applicable

shall be borne by the successful bidder only'

3



o) Authorised officer resen'es the right to postpone/cancer or vary the terms and conditions
of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

p) In case there are bidders who do nor have access to the intemet but interested in
participating the e-auclion' they can approach concemed Circre office or Canara Bank
AdimalyBranch who, as a facilitating centre. shall make necessary arangements.

q) For further details. contacl The Senior Manager, Canara Bank, AdimalyBranch,Kottayam (Ph. No. 04864_224444. g28199160g, e-ln"il id
cb4666@canarabank.com) orThe service provider BAANKNET (M/s pSB AaiancePvt. Ltd)' (conract No. 70466r2345r6354gr0t72r 829r220220t98g221g848/8160205051, f,mail:support.baanknet@psballiance,com/
support. baanknet@procure247,com)

Place:Adimaly

Date:26.12.2024

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds shourd be avoided by the bidders in their own
interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service provider will be responsible for any
lapses/failure (lntemet failure, power failure, etc.) on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in
such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situalion, bidders are requested to make
all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back _up, power supply and whatever
else required so that they are able to circumvent such ,ituution and are able to participate
in the auction successfully.

ONSP CIAL INSTRU CTION/CA

Auth

Canara Bank
ccr

4


